RESOLUTION NO. 2022-225

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HILSHIRE VILLAGE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE, AND THE CITY SECRETARY TO ATTEST, RESPECTIVELY, AN AMENDED CONCEALED NETWORK NODE DEPLOYMENT AGREEMENT WITH GTE MOBILNET OF SOUTH TEXAS, LP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CERTAIN NETWORK NODES AND RELATED EQUIPMENT SUBJECT TO THE CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE.

* * * * *

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HILSHIRE VILLAGE, TEXAS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and City Secretary be, and they are hereby, authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, that certain "Amended Concealed Network Node Deployment Agreement" between the City and GTE Mobilnet of South Texas, LP. A copy of such Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibits "A" and is made a part hereof for all purposes.

PASSED, APPROVED AND RESOLVED on this 15th day of February, 2022.

ATTEST:	Russell Herron Mayor	
Susan Blevins		

City Secretary



Resolution Number 2022-225 Page 1